stockholders.

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table sets forth information regarding the selling stockholders and the number of shares of common
stock each selling stockholder is offering. Under the rules of the SEC, beneficial ownership includes shares over
which the indicated person exercises voting or investment power. Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes below,
we believe the persons named in the table below have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares
beneficially owned by them. The information regarding shares beneficially owned after the offering assumes the sale
of all shares offered by each selling stockholder. The percentage ownership data is based on 10,499,808 shares of our
common stock issued and outstanding as of May 1, 2006 and 10,691,808 shares outstanding after the offering,
reflecting 192,000 options expected to be exercised by Mr. Hemsley. Unless otherwise indicated by footnote, the
address of each selling stockholder is the address of the Company�s principal executive offices.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before the

Offering
Number of

Shares

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering
Name Number Percent Being Offered Number Percent

Joseph P. Harper, Sr.(1) 819,641 7.8% 230,000 589,641 5.4%
Maarten D. Hemsley(2) 519,812 4.8% 172,500 347,312 3.2%
James D. Manning(3) 557,602 5.3% 172,500 385,102 3.6%
Patrick T. Manning(4) 236,380 2.3% 115,000 121,380 1.1%

(1) The number of shares beneficially owned before and after the offering includes options to purchase 10,700 shares
and warrants to purchase 127,574 shares of our common stock, which are exercisable within sixty days of May 1,
2006. Mr. Harper is our President and Chief Operating Officer and serves on our board of directors.

(2) The number of shares beneficially owned before the offering includes options to purchase 438,924 shares of
common stock. Mr. Hemsley plans to exercise 192,000 of these options simultaneously with this offering.
Therefore, the number of shares beneficially owned after the offering includes options to purchase